## **Llanwrthwl Community Council**

Chairman: Paul Booth

Tel; 01597 810393

Clerk: Megan Price

Brongarth Llanafanfawr Builth Wells LD2 3PH

Tel: 01591 620640 / 07980 154686

28 June 2022

A meeting of the above Community Council will be held at Llanwrthwl Village Hall on Monday 11 July 2022 at 8.00pm.

If you are unable to attend please contact the Clerk.

Business to be transacted is as set out in the agenda.

Megan Price (Clerk)

## AGENDA

- 1 To receive apologies
- 2 To receive any declarations of interest from members relating to items to be considered on the agenda.
- 3 To confirm minutes of meeting held on 23 May 2022
- 4 To consider matters arising.
- a) Highways issues
- b) Broadband
- 5 Finance 24 January 28 June 2022

Charitable Account

Expenditure

Mrs D Samuel (Internal Audit)	20.00
Zurich Municipal (Insurance)	279.04
Llanwrthwl Village Hall (Revenue Support)	750.00
P-CQ (Hosting Fee)	7.50
Bank Charges	5.40

## Balance in bank

Charitable Account	1069.60
Repairs Account	1729.31

## 6 Budget monitoring

- 7 Approval of process for applying for grant and the disclosure of bank details to purchase equipment to hold multi vocational meetings in the Village Hall.
- 8 Attendance at outside meetings
- 9 Appoint representative to serve on Smithfield Trust
- 10 Appoint of a Community Councillor to Powys County Council Standards Community Sub-Committee
  - Candidates; Karen Mary Coldrick; Ann Jeremiah; Hugh Pattrick; Nigel Thomas Price
- 11 Planning approval as published on Powys County Council Website Application Ref: 22/0362/FUL Removal of existing steps, erection of an access ramp and steps to serve approved round shelter nearby. Land at Elan Village.
- 12 Correspondence (if any)
- 13 Date of next meeting Monday 12 September 2022 Llanwrthwl Village Hall 8.00pm
- 14 Any other business